HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Original House Bill No. 241 by Representative James

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "Articles 975 and 992" to "Article 992"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 3, change "Articles 977(D) and 978(D)," to "Articles 975, 977(D), and
- 5 978(D),"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, delete line 8 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 8 "Section 1. Code of Criminal Procedure Article 992 is hereby amended"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 1, delete lines 10 through 16 in their entirety
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 6, delete line 3 in its entirety and insert the following:
- "Section 2. Code of Criminal Procedure Articles 975, 977(D), and 978(D)
- 14 are hereby"